Quality. Delivered.



Addendum No. 2 Verdi Hydroelectrical Plant Electrical Upgrade PWP Bid No. WA-2014-296 August 11, 2014

The following information, clarifications, changes and modifications are by reference incorporated into the bid documents for the above referenced project. Any work item or contract provision not changed or modified will remain in full force and effect. The bid date and time and construction schedule remain the same

QUESTIONS AND RESPONSES:

Question No. 1:

The outdoor group operated switch has a few options. I was wondering if we could get clarification on a couple of things?

- 1) Does the owner want Porcelain or Cypoxy insulators?
- 2) The switch has the option of a steel base or an insulated base---Which would the owner prefer?

Response to Question No. 1:

- 1. Porcelain insulators will be acceptable.
- 2. Per our Electric Engineer a steel base will also be acceptable.

Question No. 2:

RFI for Verdi bid item #6 where in the Spec's can one find a "Scope of Work" for this item?

Response to Question No. 2:

This is located in DIVISION 01 GENERAL TECHNICAL REQUIREMENTS section 1.01 part D.